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Carmarthen - Ammanford via Cross Hands  Service 129 (FCAO129) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 2nd January 2024 until 31st March 2024 

Days:     SH SD    
Operator: FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM 

Carmarthen Bus Station Stand 5  0710 0820 1055 1255 1455 1455 1645 1745 1940 
Nantycaws 0718 0829 1103 1303 1503 1503 1653 1753 1948 
Llanddarog (Square) 0723 0835 1109 1309 1509 1509 1658 1758 1953 
Llanddarog (Is-y-Llan) 0725 0837 | | 1511 1511 1700 1800 1955 
Porthyrhyd (Shelter) 0729 0841 1111 1311 1515 1515 1704 1804 1959 
Drefach (opp Cafe) (Arr) 0732 0844 1115 1315 1518 1518 1707 1807 2002 
Drefach (opp Cafe) (Dep) 0732 0846 1118 1318 1520 1520 1709 1809 2002 
Tumble (Tynton) 0737 0853 1125 1325 1527 1527 1714 1814 2007 
Cross Hands Square (Monument) (Arr) 0742 0859 1132 1332 1533 1533 1720 1820 2012 
Cross Hands Square (Monument) (Dep) 0743 0901 1135 1335 1535 1535 1722 1822 2013 
Ysgol Maes-yr-yrfa | | | | | 1540 | | | 
Cross Hands (Business Park) 0747 0905 | | | | 1726 1826 2016 
Gorslas (square) 0749 0907 1140 1340 1540 1545 1728 1828 2017 
Penygroes (Surgery) 0754 0912 1143 1343 1543 1550 1733 1833 2023 
Capel Hendre Square 0759 0918 1149 1349 1549 1556 1738 1838 2028 
Saron Square 0802 0922 1153 1353 1553 1600 1741 1841 2031 
Ammanford Bus Station Stand 4 (Arr)  0812 0930 1201 1401 1601 1608 1748 1848 2037 
Ammanford Bus Station Stand 4 (Dep)  -- -- -- -- 1603 1610 1750 1850 -- 
Pantyffynnon (Opp Shelter) -- -- -- -- 1608 1615 1755 1855 -- 
Tycroes (Square) -- -- -- -- 1610 1617 1757 1857 -- 

 
Notes: 
SH School Holidays 
SD Schooldays Only 
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Ammanford - Carmarthen via Cross Hands  Service 129 (FCAO129) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 2nd January 2024 until 31st March 2024 

Operator: FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM 

Tycroes (Square) -- 0657 -- -- -- -- -- -- 
Pantyffynnon -- 0659 -- -- -- -- -- -- 
Ammanford Bus Station Stand 4 (Arr)  -- 0705 -- -- -- -- -- -- 
Ammanford Bus Station Stand 4 (Dep)  0605 0710 0935 1135 1335 1535 1635 1835 
Saron Square 0611 0716 0942 1142 1342 1541 1641 1841 
Capel Hendre Square 0614 0719 0946 1146 1346 1544 1644 1844 
Penygroes (Surgery) 0619 0724 0952 1152 1352 1549 1649 1849 
Gorslas (square) 0622 0727 0955 1155 1355 1552 1652 1852 
Cross Hands (Business Park) 0627 0732 | | | 1557 1657 1857 
Cross Hands Square (Monument) (Arr) 0629 0734 1000 1200 1400 1559 1659 1859 
Cross Hands Square (Monument) (Dep) 0629 0734 1003 1203 1402 1601 1701 1901 
Tumble (Tynton) 0634 0739 1008 1208 1407 1606 1706 1906 
Drefach (Cafe) (Arr) 0639 0746 1015 1215 1414 1611 1711 1911 
Drefach (Cafe) (Dep) 0640 0748 1018 1218 1416 1613 1713 1913 
Porthyrhyd (Shelter) 0643 0751 1021 1221 1419 1616 1716 1916 
Llanddarog (Square) 0645 0753 1023 1223 1421 1618 1718 1918 
Llanddarog (Is-y-Llan) 0647 0755 | | 1423 1620 1720 1920 
Nantycaws 0654 0802 1028 1228 1430 1627 1727 1927 
Carmarthen Bus Station Stand 5  0704 0812 1038 1238 1440 1637 1737 1937 

 
 
 

Carmarthen - Ammanford via Cross Hands  Service 129 (FCAO129) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 2nd January 2024 until 31st March 2024 

Operator: FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM 

Carmarthen Bus Station Stand 5  0710 0820 1055 1255 1455 1645 1745 1940 
Nantycaws 0718 0829 1103 1303 1503 1653 1753 1948 
Llanddarog (Square) 0723 0835 1109 1309 1509 1658 1758 1953 
Llanddarog (Is-y-Llan) 0725 0837 | | 1511 1700 1800 1955 
Porthyrhyd (Shelter) 0729 0841 1111 1311 1515 1704 1804 1959 
Drefach (opp Cafe) (Arr) 0732 0844 1115 1315 1518 1707 1807 2002 
Drefach (opp Cafe) (Dep) 0732 0846 1118 1318 1520 1709 1809 2002 
Tumble (Tynton) 0737 0853 1125 1325 1527 1714 1814 2007 
Cross Hands Square (Monument) (Arr) 0742 0859 1132 1332 1533 1720 1820 2012 
Cross Hands Square (Monument) (Dep) 0743 0901 1135 1335 1535 1722 1822 2013 
Cross Hands (Business Park) 0747 0905 | | | 1726 1826 2016 
Gorslas (square) 0749 0907 1140 1340 1540 1728 1828 2017 
Penygroes (Surgery) 0754 0912 1143 1343 1543 1733 1833 2023 
Capel Hendre Square 0759 0918 1149 1349 1549 1738 1838 2028 
Saron Square 0802 0922 1153 1353 1553 1741 1841 2031 
Ammanford Bus Station Stand 4 (Arr)  0812 0930 1201 1401 1601 1748 1848 2037 
Ammanford Bus Station Stand 4 (Dep)  -- -- -- -- 1603 1750 1850 -- 
Pantyffynnon (Opp Shelter) -- -- -- -- 1608 1755 1855 -- 
Tycroes (Square) -- -- -- -- 1610 1757 1857 -- 
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Ammanford - Carmarthen via Cross Hands  Service 129 (FCAO129) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 2nd January 2024 until 31st March 2024 

Operator: FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM 

Tycroes (Square) -- 0657 -- -- -- -- -- -- 
Pantyffynnon -- 0659 -- -- -- -- -- -- 
Ammanford Bus Station Stand 4 (Arr)  -- 0705 -- -- -- -- -- -- 
Ammanford Bus Station Stand 4 (Dep)  0605 0710 0935 1135 1335 1535 1635 1835 
Saron Square 0611 0716 0942 1142 1342 1541 1641 1841 
Capel Hendre Square 0614 0719 0946 1146 1346 1544 1644 1844 
Penygroes (Surgery) 0619 0724 0952 1152 1352 1549 1649 1849 
Gorslas (square) 0622 0727 0955 1155 1355 1552 1652 1852 
Cross Hands (Business Park) 0627 0732 | | | 1557 1657 1857 
Cross Hands Square (Monument) (Arr) 0629 0734 1000 1200 1400 1559 1659 1859 
Cross Hands Square (Monument) (Dep) 0629 0734 1003 1203 1402 1601 1701 1901 
Tumble (Tynton) 0634 0739 1008 1208 1407 1606 1706 1906 
Drefach (Cafe) (Arr) 0639 0746 1015 1215 1414 1611 1711 1911 
Drefach (Cafe) (Dep) 0640 0748 1018 1218 1416 1613 1713 1913 
Porthyrhyd (Shelter) 0643 0751 1021 1221 1419 1616 1716 1916 
Llanddarog (Square) 0645 0753 1023 1223 1421 1618 1718 1918 
Llanddarog (Is-y-Llan) 0647 0755 | | 1423 1620 1720 1920 
Nantycaws 0654 0802 1028 1228 1430 1627 1727 1927 
Carmarthen Bus Station Stand 5  0704 0812 1038 1238 1440 1637 1737 1937 

 
 


